

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15527-15528/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2007 in DBCSA No.276/2006
& DBCSA No.289/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16426 of 2007

Date: 10/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await outcome of dasti service.

List the matters on 29th January, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar