

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15527-15528/2007

(Against the final order dated 02.04.2007 passed by the Full Bench of the Hon'ble High Court of Rajasthan, Jaipur Bench in D.B. Civil Special Appeal (W) No. 289 of 2006 and 276 of 2006.)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report on Default dt. 03.10.2008)

Date: 20/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

(Sushma Batra)  
Court Master

(Anand Singh)  
Court Master