

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15527-15528/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2007 in DBCSA No. 276/2006 & DBCSA No. 289/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH CHAND & ANR.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16426 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26485 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 24/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. Sudhir Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file affidavit regarding the outcome of dasti service on the respondents within a week.

List the matter on 14.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar