

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).15527-15528/2007

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16426 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26485 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 11/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for
hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the
following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has filed application for
issuance of fresh dasti in respect of unserved
respondents.

Issue fresh dasti notice.

List the matter on 19.2.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar